2. Leverage calculated using pro forma LTM June 21 numbers prepared on a pre-AASB 16 basis, in-line with HT&E debt covenants.

HT&E Profit and Loss Statement –Pro forma (30 June 2021)

A$ million, Last 12 months to 30 June Statutory Exceptional items Reported
Grant Broadcasters

acquisition
Pro forma

Revenue before finance income 214.1 - 214.1 100.7 314.8

Other income 7.0 (5.8) 1.2 1.0 2.2

Share of associate profits 7.9 - 7.9 - 7.9

Costs (160.0) (3.0) (163.0) (66.2) (229.2)

EBITDA 69.0 (8.8) 60.2 35.5 95.7

Depreciation and amortisation (3.9) - (3.9) (2.8) (1) (6.7)

Depreciation – Leases (9.9) - (9.9) (2.9) (12.8)

EBIT 55.2 (8.8) 46.4 29.8 76.2

14

1. Does not reflect any additional depreciation or amortisation that may eventuate from the recognition of intangibles under purchase price accounting principles

HT&E Balance sheet–Pro forma (30 June 2021)
Reported Pro forma impact Pro forma impact Pro forma impact Pro forma impact Pro forma

A$ million Jun 2021 Tax liability settlement
Exit of oOh!media stake

and H121 dividend
Grant Broadcasters

contribution(3)

Grant Broadcasters
acquisition(4) Jun 2021

Cash and cash equivalents (incl deposits) 126.7 (29.9) (1) 39.3(2) - (136.1) -

Receivables 49.1 - - 14.6 - 63.7

Income tax receivable 3.3 (3.3) - - - -

Other current assets 2.9 - - 0.0 - 2.9

Asset held for sale 22.2 - - - - 22.2

Property, plant & equipment 18.9 - - 24.5 - 43.4

Right-of-use assets 26.4 - - 7.3 - 33.7

Intangible assets 373.1 - - 279.7 - 652.8

Deposit of tax in dispute, net of provision 1.8 (1.8) - - - -

Other non-current assets 83.4 - (48.4) - - 35.0

Total assets 707.9 (35.0) (9.1) 326.1 (136.1) 853.7

Payables 24.4 - - 3.7 - 28.1

Other current liabilities 16.6 2.4 - 6.6 - 25.6

Bank loans 4.3 - - - 109.2 113.5

Lease liabilities 36.8 - - 7.7 - 44.5

Deferred tax liabilities 120.8 - (9.1) - - 111.7

Other non-current liabilities 3.8 - - 0.7 - 4.5

Total liabilities 206.7 2.4 (9.1) 18.7 109.2 327.9

Net assets 501.2 (37.4) 0.0 307.4 (245.3) 525.8

1. Reflects additional $20.3m payment due under the settlement agreement with ATO dated 29 October 2021, and the approximate impact of adjustments to future tax returns for interest deductions claimed under previously lodged tax returns, and pro forma impacts to
balance sheet accounts

2. Includes H121 interim dividend payment of $9.7m (Sept 2021) and proceeds from exit of oOh!media stake on 2 November 2021 of $49m

3. Based on 30 June 2021 balance sheet of transaction perimeter with all consideration in excess of purchased net assets disclosed as intangibles. This value will be subject to a formal purchase price accounting process that will be completed within 12 months of acquisition